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Hinkel, Bill

From: Matt Manahan <mmanahan@pierceatwood.com>
Sent: Friday, March 08, 2019 4:59 PM
To: 'Stacy Laughton'; gerry.mirabile@cmpco.com; magoodwin@burnsmcd.com; Miller, Susanne; DEP, 

NECEC; Bergeron, Mark; Hinkel, Bill; Stratton, Robert D; Puryear, Kristen; Rideout, Megan M; 
Jay.L.Clement@usace.army.mil; Melissa.Pauley@hq.doe.gov; Bensinger, Peggy; Parker, Lauren; bpw1
@midmaine.com; leadley@myfairpoint.net; ashli.goodenow@gmail.com; 
oldcanadaroad@myfairpoint.net; Steven.Zuretti@brookfieldrenewable.com; jtalbert@preti.com; 
robert.wood@tnc.org; egreen@clf.org; pturner@clf.org; Carrie_carpenter@rocketmail.com; 
eshermanbpr@gmail.com; kbraft@gmail.com; klyman9672@gmail.com; manfarr1974@yahoo.com; 
mwagner@insourcerenewables.com; 1withwhitewaters@gmail.com; twalkerfilm@gmail.com; 
diblasi.tony@gmail.com; Beckie@lametrochamber.com; mspils15@hotmail.com; 
caratunkselectmen@myfairpoint.net; info@kennebecriverangler.com; gcaruso@myfairpoint.net; 
ebuzzel@hotmail.com; ABuxton@preti.com; RBorowski@preti.com; EBarrett@lewistonmaine.gov; 
burgess@ibew104.org; Amorin@mainechamber.org; Benjamin.Smith@SoltanBass.com; 
jtourangeau@dwmlaw.com; Brian.J.Murphy@nexteraenergy.com; mnovello@wagnerforest.com; 
hawksnestlodge@gmail.com; dpublicover@outdoors.org; cjohnson@nrcm.org; nbennett@nrcm.org; 
sely@nrcm.org; Jeffrey.Reardon@tu.org; dhedrick@roadrunner.com; Hobbins, Barry; Elizabeth 
Boepple; gpetruccelli@pmhlegal.com

Cc: Sandra Howard
Subject: RE: NECEC- Groups 2 and 10 Revised Pre-Filed Testimony Cover Pages

EXTERNAL: This email originated from outside of the State of Maine Mail System. Do not click links or open 
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. 
CMP objects to this filing, and the continued supplemental testimony filings from Groups 2 and 10 that ignore 
the deadlines imposed by the presiding officers in this proceeding.  Further, this filing does not rectify the 
problems with the Group 2 and 10 witness testimony that we identified in our March 7, 2019 Motion to Strike, 
other than adding LUPC to the case captions. 
 

Matthew D. Manahan      

PIERCE ATWOOD LLP   PH 207.791.1189     

 
Visit our ENViromation Center  
. 

From: Stacy Laughton [mailto:Laughton@nhlandlaw.com]  
Sent: Friday, March 08, 2019 3:55 PM 
To: gerry.mirabile@cmpco.com; Matt Manahan; magoodwin@burnsmcd.com; Susanne.Miller@maine.gov; 
NECEC.DEP@maine.gov; Mark.Bergeron@maine.gov; bill.hinkel@maine.gov; Robert.D.Stratton@maine.gov; 
Kristen.Puryear@maine.gov; Megan.M.Rideout@maine.gov; Jay.L.Clement@usace.army.mil; Melissa.Pauley@hq.doe.gov; 
Peggy.Bensinger@maine.gov; Lauren.Parker@maine.gov; bpw1@midmaine.com; leadley@myfairpoint.net; 
ashli.goodenow@gmail.com; oldcanadaroad@myfairpoint.net; Steven.Zuretti@brookfieldrenewable.com; 
jtalbert@preti.com; robert.wood@tnc.org; egreen@clf.org; pturner@clf.org; Carrie_carpenter@rocketmail.com; 
eshermanbpr@gmail.com; kbraft@gmail.com; klyman9672@gmail.com; manfarr1974@yahoo.com; 
mwagner@insourcerenewables.com; 1withwhitewaters@gmail.com; twalkerfilm@gmail.com; diblasi.tony@gmail.com; 
Beckie@lametrochamber.com; mspils15@hotmail.com; caratunkselectmen@myfairpoint.net; 
info@kennebecriverangler.com; gcaruso@myfairpoint.net; ebuzzel@hotmail.com; ABuxton@preti.com; 
RBorowski@preti.com; EBarrett@lewistonmaine.gov; burgess@ibew104.org; Amorin@mainechamber.org; 
Benjamin.Smith@SoltanBass.com; jtourangeau@dwmlaw.com; Brian.J.Murphy@nexteraenergy.com; 
mnovello@wagnerforest.com; hawksnestlodge@gmail.com; dpublicover@outdoors.org; cjohnson@nrcm.org; 
nbennett@nrcm.org; sely@nrcm.org; Jeffrey.Reardon@tu.org; dhedrick@roadrunner.com; Barry.Hobbins@maine.gov; 
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Elizabeth Boepple; gpetruccelli@pmhlegal.com 
Cc: Sandra Howard 
Subject: NECEC- Groups 2 and 10 Revised Pre-Filed Testimony Cover Pages 
 

***This message originated outside your organization*** 

Good afternoon, 
Attached please find Group 2 and 10’s revised cover pages for witness pre‐filed testimony.  The cover pages now discern 
if the witness is an intervenor in both the DEP and LUPC or just the LUPC. 
Please insert and replace the originally filed cover pages with the attached. 
Per the Third Procedural Orders, hard copies will be provided to both the Department and the Commission. 
 
Thank you. 
Stacy Laughton 
 
Stacy B. Laughton, Paralegal                                                                
Offices in Concord, New Hampshire and Portland,Maine 
laughton@nhlandlaw.com 
Phone 603.225.2585 
Cell 207.650.7783 

 
 
NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY: This message, including attachments, is confidential and may contain information protected by the attorney‐client privilege or work 
product doctrine. If you are not the addressee, any disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of the contents of this message are prohibited. If you have received this 
email in error, please destroy it and notify laughton@nhlandlaw.com immediately.   

 


